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GUAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
GENED COMMITTEE ANNUAL REPORT

ACCOMPLISHMENTS:

o oo o

f.
g.

Implemented the ILOs (G.U.A.M.C.C.) into the GenEd ByLaws in place of
the previous 28 ILOs. This was approved in December of 2009.

Presented the ILOs on Professional Development Day.

Keeping the GenEd agendas and minutes current on MyGCC website.
Keeping the GenEd minutes current in TracDat.

Successfully utilizing GoogleDoc as a communication medium among
members.

In the process of incorporating Humanity and Softskill GenEd requirements.
Committee was able to maintain high attendance rate.

CHALLENGES:

a.
b.
c.

Negotiating a meeting time that fits to most, if not all, of the members.
Keeping records current in the MyGCC website and TracDat.
Scrutinizing all degree programs provided by the College to assure
compliance with the approved General Education requirements.

GOALS FOR FY 2010-2011:

a. Complete the task of implementing Humanity and Softskill General Education
requirements and get ready for the visitation of ACCJC accreditation team in
the spring of 2012,

b. Provide alternate courses for students to choose to meet each category of
General Education requirement,

c. Mission Statement translated into Chamarro,

MEETING DATES AND TIME:

The committee meets every other week on Wednesday morning from 8:45 a.m-
9:45 a.m. in the Faculty Senate Office located at C2. The committee met the
following dates during FY 2009-2010.

August 26, 2009 January 13, 2010
September 9, 2009 January 27, 2010
September 23, 2009 February 10, 2010
September 30, 2009 February 24, 2010
October 5, 2009 March 10, 2010
October 21, 2009 March 24, 2010
November 4, 2009 April 7,2010
November 18, 2009 April 21, 2010

December 2, 2009 May 5, 2010



In additional to the above meetings, members also utilize GoogleDoc. The
Minutes of the meetings are emailed for review of all members.

V. MEMBERS OF GENERAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE:

Name E-mail Fall 09 | Sp 09
Steve Lam (Chairperson) steve.lam@guamcc.edu Active | Active

Zhaopei Teng (Chair-Elected) zhaopei.teng@guamcc.edu Active | Active

Michael Chan michael.chan@guamcc.edu Active Active

Judy Salas iudy.salas@guamcc.edu Active | Active

Emma Bataclan emma.bataclan@guamcc.edu Active Active

Carol Reid carol.galvezreid@guamecc.edu Active | Active
Jonita Kerr lonikerr{@gmail.com Active | Active
Trisha Blas trisha.danielle@gmail.com Active | Active
John Armstrong johnarmstrong06@gmail.com Active | Inactive
Arline Leon Guerrero arline.leonguerrero@guamcc.edu | Active | Resign

VL. CHAIRPERSON for FY 2010-2011: Zhaopei Teng



